Chapter 11

Risk, Return, and
Capital Budgeting

11- 2

Topics Covered

Measuring Market Risk
Portfolio Betas
Risk and Return
CAPM and Expected Return
Capital Market Line
Capital Budgeting and Project Risk

11- 3

Measuring Market Risk

Market Portfolio - Portfolio of all assets in
the economy. In practice a broad stock
market index, such as the S&P Composite
index, is used to represent the market.

Beta - Sensitivity of a stock’s return to the
return on the market portfolio.

11- 4

Measuring Market Risk

Example – Turbot-Charged Seafood has the
following % returns on its stock, relative to
the listed changes in the % return on the
market portfolio. The beta of Turbot-
Charged Seafood can be derived from this
information.

11- 5

Measuring Market Risk

0.8-1-6
0.2+1-5
1.8-1-4
0.2-1+3
1.8+1+2
0.8+1+1

%Return Turbot %Return Market Month

Example - continued

11- 6

Measuring Market Risk

0.8== 2
1.6β

When the market was up 1%, Turbo average
% change was +0.8%
When the market was down 1%, Turbo
average % change was -0.8%
The average change of 1.6 % (-0.8 to 0.8)
divided by the 2% (-1.0 to 1.0) change in the
market produces a beta of 0.8.

Example - continued

11- 7

Measuring Market Risk
Example - continued

-2
-1.6
-1.2
-0.8
-0.4

0
0.4
0.8
1.2
1.6

2

-1.5 -1 -0.5 0 0.5 1 1.5
Market Return %

Turbot
return %

11- 8

Stock Betas

.30Heinz.H.J

.41ExxonMobil

.46Pfizer

.51Mart-Wal

.76Boeing

.90sMcDonald'

.97GE
1.34Ford
1.64erDellComput
2.49Amazon
BetaStock

β
Betas calculated with
price data from
January 2001 thru
December 2004 (see
Figure 11-2 on p.299)

11- 9

Portfolio Betas

Common stock returns can be divided into two parts:
The part explained by market returns (market risk)
The part due to news that is specific to the firm (unique risk)

Diversification decreases variability from unique risk,
but not from market risk.
The beta of your portfolio will be an average of the
betas of the securities in the portfolio (p.300)
If you owned all of the S&P Composite Index stocks,
you would have an average beta of 1.0

11- 10

Risk and Return

11- 11

Risk and Return

11- 12

Measuring Market Risk
Market Risk Premium - The difference between